

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: 54-21

I write in connection with your request for information which was received by the Policing & Crime Department at West Yorkshire Combined Authority on 22 September 2021. You requested the following information:

Please provide the full details of staffing changes within the OPCC since the election in May (6 May 2021).

1. Number of staff hired, including job titles and salaries

Job Role	Salary	Headcount
Research & Evaluation Officer	POA £33,618 – £36,369	1
Education Specialist	EO2 £59,811 – £63,843	1
Information Governance Lead	POC £39,585 – £42,783	1
Business Support Officer	Scale 4 £21,135 – £23,406	1
Programme Delivery Manager (Engagement)	POA £33,618 – £36,369	1

2. Number of staff made redundant or who have resigned or retired, including severance payments

Job Role	Headcount
Business Support Officer	1